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24 
CHAP. 60. 

Peter Selmore, in 
favor of. 

Location of land 
certificate 
authorized. 

Town of Dee-dn£~ 
in favor of. . 

PETER SELMORE.-LAND CERTIFICATE.-TOWN OF DEERING. 

Resolvo in favor of Potor Selmore. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury, one 
hundred dollars to Peter Selmore, for travel ,and attendance 
before the legislature, as representati.ve of the Passamaquoddy 
tribe of Indians. 

Approved Februl1ry 19, 1878. 

Resolvo authoriziug the location of 11 Lanel Certificate. 

Resolved, That the right is hereby granted to locate the 
land certificate issued to Judith Brown, by Rufus McIntire, 
land agent, August twenty-eight, eighteen hunch'ed and 
thirty-nine, under "resolve in favor of certain commissioned 
officers and others, of the revolutionary war, and the widows 
of such persons," approved Mn,rch twenty, eighteen hunclreel 
and thirty-eight, referred to in chapter one hundred and 
sixteen of the resolves of eighteen hundred and sixty-two, 
upon any vacant lands heretofore set apart to satisfy the 
claims of persons holding such certificates. 

Approved Fobruary 19, 1878. 

Cbaptel' 6~. 
Resol ve iu fl1vor of the towu of Deeriug. 

fiesolvecZ, That the state librarian be authorized and in­
structed to furnish to the town of Deering, such volumes of 
the Maine reports as it is deficient of, provided the same can 
be spared from the library without injustice to other parties. 

Approved February 19, 1878. 


